FEB-24-2004 12:02 KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP. 212 813 9600 P.03/04 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Lutz March Ruwisch Dr. Ulrich Gobel Name: <u>Umicore AG</u> & Co. KG Dr. Juliane Theis Dr. Rainer Domesle Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4 Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ______ State: ____ ZIP: <u>63457</u>_ Other ____ Execution Date: August 27, 2003 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/306,675 Filing Date: 11/27/02 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tor Smeland, Esq. (Reg. No. 43,131 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Kalow & Springut LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 11-0171 19th Floor City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Feb 19, 2004 Tor Smeland, Esq.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0527
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Roy 1450 Alexandra 1/4 22312.1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Nr. 30 der Urkundenrolle für 2003

CERTIFICATE UMICORE

I, Dr. Friedrich Fickel, notary public sitting in Frankfurt/Main, Germany, do hereby certify on basis of an excerpt from the Trade Register (Registration No. HRA 5551, Lower Court, Hanau) relating to Umicore AG & Co. KG, Hanau (hereinafter the "Company") certified on 27.08.2003, that the Company changed its name from OMG AG & Co. KG to Umicore AG & Co. KG.

Furthermore, I do herewith certify that contractual relationships of the Company with third parties, as existing as of the time of the change of the Company's name, are not affected by such change.

Frankfurt/Main, 03.09.2003

TAN FRANKET

Notary Public

Kostenrechnung Geschäftswert: Euro 1.097.000,00 10/10 Gebühr §§ 50, 30 II Kosto 16 % UmsSt § 151 a Kosto

Euro 1.707,00 Euro 273,12

Euro 1.980,12

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME; 0528₄

Complete if Known

PTO/SS/17 (10-03)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0032

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP.

TDANCRUTTAL

FEE KANSIVII AL			A-E-E- Nu-k 10905 585					
for FY 2004	-	Application Number				10/306,675		
	L	Filing Date				November 27, 2002		
Effective 10/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.			First Named Inventor			Ruwish		
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			Examiner Name			1755		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) \$80		0.00 Art Unit Attorney Docket No.			To be	To be Assigned		
					o. 13358	13358 US		
METHOD OF DAVMENT ALL LANGUAGE				666	CALCIII	U CLU ATION (continued)		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) FEE CALCULATION (continued)								
Check Credit card Money Other None 3. ADDITIONAL FEES								
Deposit Account:	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee	e Descripti	on	Fee Paid
Deposit Account 11-0171	1051		2051		Surcharge - lat	te filing fee o	r oath	
Number Deposit	1052	50	2052			te provisional	filing fee or cover	
Account Name Kalow & Springut LLP	1053	130	1053		sheet Non - English s	specification		
The Director is authorized to: (check all that apply)	1812	2,520	1812	2,520 F	For filing a requ	uest for <i>ex p</i> a	arte reexamination	
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments	1804	920*	1804		Requesting pul	blication of S	IR prior to Examiner	
Charge any additional fee(s) or any underpayment of fee(s)	1805	1,840*	1805 1	1,840* F		blication of S	IR after Examiner	
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filling fee	1251	110	2251	_	scuon Extension for n	eply within fit	st month	
to the above-identified deposit account.	1252		2252		Extension for re			
FEE CALCULATION	1253		2253	475 E	Extension for re	eply within th	ird month	
1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity	1254		2254	740 E	Extension for re	eply within fo	urth month	
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	1255	2.010	2255	1,005 E	Extension for re	eply within fif	th month	
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid	1401	330	2401	165 N	Notice of Appe	al		
1001 770 2001 385 Utility filing fee	1402	330	2402	165 F	iling a brief in	support of a	n appeal	
1002 340 2002 170 Design filing fee 1003 530 2003 265 Plant filing fee	1403	290	2403	145 F	- Request for ora	al hearing		
1004 770 2004 385 Reissue filing fee	1451	1,510	1451	1,510 F	Petition to insti	tute a public	use proceeding	
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	1452	110	2452	55 F	Petition to reviv	ve - unavoida	ible	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	1453	1,330	2453	665 F	Petition to reviv	on to revive - unintentional		
	1501	1,330	2501	665 L	Jtility issue fee	issue fee (or reissue)		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND Fee from	1502	480	2502	240 □	Design i ssue fe	n issue fee		
Extra Claims below Fee Paid	1503	640	2503	320 F	Plant issue fee			
Total Claims	1460	130	1460	130 F	etitions to the	: Commissior	ner	
Independent 3** - 0 X = 0.003 Claims Multiple Dependent =	1807	50	1807	50 F	Processing fee	under 37 CF	R § 1.17(q)	
Large Entity Small Entity	1806	180	1806		Submission of Statement	ission of Information Disclosure		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	8021	40	8021	40 F	Recording each	ding each patent assignment per property		
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20	1809	770	2809	385 F	iling a submis	a submission after final rejection		
1201 86 2201 43 Independent claims in excess of 3 1203 290 2203 145 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	1810	770	2810	385 F	or each additi	R § 1.129(a)) uch additional invention to be examined		
1204 86 2204 43 ** Reissue independent claims	1801	770	2801		•	FR § 1.129(b)) est for Continued Examination (RCE)		
over original patent	1802	900	1802		Request for exp		nination	
1205 18 2205 9 ** Relssue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	O+h	or foo /s	: nacifi.\		if a design app			80.00
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) \$0.00	Can	Other fee (specify) Recordation of Assignment and Recordation of Name Change						
**or number previously paid, If greater; For Reissues, see above	*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid					SUBTO	TAL (3) (\$)	\$80.00
SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)								
Neme (Print/Type) Tor Smeland, Esq.	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 43,131					Telephone (212) 813-1600		
Signature WW San J	Date					Date		
100 June						Jaie	tch 19,20	<u>~</u>

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

This collection of Information Is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES PROCEED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

488 MADISON AVENUE • NEW YORK, NY 10022 212 813-1600 • FAX 212 813-9600 • INFO@CREATIVITY-LAW.COM

RE SENT VIA FACSIMILE

To:

Ms. Rhonda Nichols

Assignment Recordation Services

Fax No.:

(703) 306-5995

From:

Tor Smeland, Esq.

Registration No. 43,131 Attorney for Applicants

Date:

February 24, 2004

Pages:

11 total number of pages including cover page

Re:

U.S. Serial No.: 10/306,675

Faxed herewith:

Transmittal Form (1 page)

Fee Transmittal

Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Assignment (I page)

Executed Assignment (4 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Name Change (1 page)

Certificate of Name Change (1 page)

Fee Transmittal for FY 2004, in Duplicate (2 pages)

Certificate of Transmission Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax Nos. (703) 306-5995 on the date shown

below/

(Signature)

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

(Printed Name of Person \$igning

Certificate)

Date

The information contained in this fax is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you have received this communication in error, please call us collect.

PATENT

REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0530